



# <u>SUFFOLK COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S COUNCIL</u> <u>2024 ANNUAL GOLF OUTING</u>

Dear fellow First Responders,

On September 23,2024 The Suffolk County Fire Chief's Council will once again be hosting it Annual Golf Outing. The location will be The Smithtown Landing C.C. 495 Landing Ave. Smithtown, New York 11787. Tee off will be a Shotgun Start at 8:00 am. The cost will be \$150.00 per golfer. Following Golf will be a BBQ Dinner, Golf awards and raffles at the Smithtown Fire Department River Property. Attached is a Hole Sponsor Application a Flyer to post and an entry form with all the information.

Please submit your entry form and payment by September 1,2024 and make checks payable to: The Suffolk County Fire Chief's Council.

Mail all Information To:

Michael Felice

45 Plymouth Blvd.

Smithtown, NY 11787

Any Questions fell free to contact me at:

Cell: 631-926-1099

e-mail Michael felice@smithtownfd.org

Ex-Chief Michael Felice

## SUFFOLK COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S COUNCIL



# ANNUAL GOLF OUTING

MONDAY SEPTEMBER 23, 2024
SMITHTOWN LANDING COUNTRY CLUB
495 LANDING AVE.
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787



7:00am CHECK IN

8:00am SHARP! SHOTGUN START

### **ENTRY FEE OF \$150.00 PER GOLFER INCLUDES:**

### **GOLF AND DINNER**

FOOD, AWARDS & RAFFLE PRIZES FOLLOWING GOLF AT THE SMITHTOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT RIVER PROPERTY

#### DIRECTIONS AVAILABLE DAY OF GOLF

FOURSOME: PLEASE INCLUDE NAME, PHONE # AND E-MAIL ADDRESS OF MAIN CONTACT

!	=		
2			
3			
1.			

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: "SUFFOLK COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S COUNCIL"

RETURN TO: MICHAEL FELICE

45 PLYMOUTH BLVD.

SMITHTOWN, NY 11787

ANY QUESTIONS CONTACT:

MICHAEL FELICE 631-926-1099

Michael\_felice@smithtownfd.org

SPACE IS LIMITED TO THE FIRST 128 PAID PLAYERS, SIGN UP EARLY

# FIRE CHIEF'S COUNCIL OF SUFFOLK COUNTY ANNUAL GOLF OUTING



### **HOLE SPONSOR APPLICATION**



The Fire Chief's Council of Suffolk County is hosting its annual golf outing on Monday September 23, 2024. To make our Golf outing a success we are asking you to be hole sponsor. The costs will be \$50 each and we will display a professionally made sign at a hole on the course with your name on it.

# **HOLE SPONSOR \$50 PER SIGN**

CONTACT NAME: _	 	
COMPANIA DEPE		
COMPANY/DEPT.:		

### PLEASE RETURN SPONSORSHIP FORM BY September 1, 2024

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: "Fire Chief's Council of Suffolk County"

RETURN TO: MICHAEL FELICE

45 PLYMOUTH BLVD.

SMITHTOWN, NY 11787

# THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT

PRESIDENT NICK LUPARELLA - 1st VISE PRESIDENT MICHAEL BARRY - 2nd VISE PRESIDENT KEVIN FITZPATRICK